

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**

**CEMENT** API # 15-205-28223

DATE	10-02-13	CUSTOMER #	1124	WELL NAME & NUMBER	Unit 1-meng Smiles <del>2525-1</del>
CUSTOMER	Ax + P	CUSTOMER #	1124	SECTION	29
CITY	Independence	STATE	KS	TOWNSHIP	30
MAILING ADDRESS	P.O. Box 1176		ZIP CODE	67301	COUNTRY
TRUCK #	445	DRIVER	Dave L	DRIVER	colby N
TRUCK #		DRIVER		DRIVER	

**REMARKS:** Rig up to 2 7/8" tubing, Break circulation out of pit. H<sub>2</sub>O. mixed 90SKS Class H<sub>2</sub>O cement w/ 20% gel & 1% calcium @ 136#/gal. Shut down wash out pump & lines, stuff tube plugs & displacer w/ 4.9 Bbl H<sub>2</sub>O. Final pumping pressure of 300 PSI, pumped plugs @ 600PSI. Good circulation @ all times, 5 Bbl slurry to pit. Job complete. Shut well in @ 600PSI.

**DISPLACEMENT** 4.9 Bbl  
**SLURRY WEIGHT** 13.6 #  
**SLURRY VOL** 22 Bbl  
**WATER gals/k** 6.5  
**CEMENT LEFT in CASING** \_\_\_\_\_  
**OTHER** \_\_\_\_\_  
**CASING SIZE & WEIGHT** \_\_\_\_\_  
**HOLE SIZE** 5 1/8"  
**HOLE DEPTH** 8351  
**DRILL PIPE** \_\_\_\_\_  
**TUBING** 2 7/8"  
**DISPLACEMENT PSI** 300  
**MIX PSI/Bump/Plg @ 600** \_\_\_\_\_  
**RATE Displace @ 18PM** \_\_\_\_\_

"Thanks Shannon & crew"

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085.00	1085.00 ✓
5406	60	MILEAGE	4.20	252.00 ✓
11045	90 SKS	Class H <sub>2</sub> O cement	15.70	1413.00 ✓
1118 B	200 #	Gel @ 2%	.22	44.00 ✓
1102	100 #	Calcium @ 1%	.78	78.00 ✓
5407	4.23 tons	Ton mileage bulk truck	M/L	368.00 ✓
4402	2	2 7/8" Rubber Plugs	29.50	59.00 ✓
		Sub Total		3299.00
		SALES TAX		98.04 ✓
		TOTAL ESTIMATED		3397.04 ✓

AUTHORIZATION: *Shannon*  
 TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE: \_\_\_\_\_  
 I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.